

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPC No. 3094 of 2021**

M/s Service India **Versus** All India Institute Of Medical Science Raipur and others

02.08.2021	<p>Mr. Harshmander Rastogi &amp; Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mrs. Hamida Siddiqui &amp; Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Heard</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents are directed to seek instructions and file reply.</p> <p>List the case after four weeks.</p> <p>sd/-</p> <p><b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Vishakha</p>