

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.3094 of 2021

M/s. Service India **Versus** All India Institute of Medical Science Raipur and
others

<p>06.05.2024</p> <p>Nadim</p>	<p>Mr. Harshmander Rastogi, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, CGC for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Diwan prays for and is granted 2 weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>Post the matter immediately after filing of reply.</p> <p>Registry is directed to publish the name of Asst. S.G. in the cause list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
---------------------------------------	--