



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3094 of 2021

M/s SERVICE INDIA **versus** ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE
RAIPUR

Order Sheet

<p>26.06.2025</p> <p>Nadim</p>	<p>Ms. Diksha Gouraha, Advocate, holding the brief of Mr. Harsmander Rastogi, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. S. G. for the U.O.I.</p> <p>As prayed by Ms. Gouraha, two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder.</p> <p>Post the matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
---------------------------------------	---